

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	180464	Version: 1						
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed				
File created:	6/20/2018		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL				
On agenda:			Final action:	7/31/2018				
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution assigning the play lot name "Bev and Bill Gardner Park" to 6632 W. Hustis St. (67th & Spokane Play Area) in the 9th Aldermanic District.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	PLAYGROUN	NDS						
Attachments:	1. Application, 2. Minutes of the Citizen Advisory Committee							
Date	Ver. Action B	ÿ	Act	ion	Result	Tally		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/20/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/13/2018	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/13/2018	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/18/2018	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/31/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
8/9/2018	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

180464

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution assigning the play lot name "Bev and Bill Gardner Park" to 6632 W. Hustis St. (67th & Spokane Play Area) in the 9th Aldermanic District.

This resolution assigns the play lot name "Bev and Bill Gardner Park" to 6632 W. Hustis St. (67th & Spokane Play Area).

Whereas, An application was submitted by Liz Hammer, on behalf of Havenwoods Economic Development Corporation, on May 17, 2018 and is fully supported by MKE Plays; and

Whereas, This is a previously unnamed park and all signage will be paid for by MKE Plays; and

Whereas, The application was reviewed by the Department of Public Works, which has no objections; and

Whereas, The Citizen Advisory Committee on the Naming of Public Buildings, Facilities and Streets met on June 28, 2018 and voted four (4) ayes and two (2) excused to recommend approval of this naming; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that assigning the play lot name "Bev and Bill Gardner Park" to 6632 W. Hustis St. (67th & Spokane Play Area) is approved.

Department of Public Works

cc-cc Linda Elmer 6/28/18